

14.07.2021

Pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter no. 372/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 28.06.2021, only urgent cases and final arguments cases are to be taken up through video conferencing mode till 23.07.2021.

Present:- Sh. S. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Since, the matter is not urgent and even no request has been received from any of the parties for taking the matter on urgent basis.

No adverse order is passed today.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 17.11.2021.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(NP) 14.07.2021