

33 LAC 1/21

UNION OF INDIA (RASULPUR) Vs. ROHTASH DABAS AND
ORS (02/20-21)

14.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sahil Shandilya, Ld. counsel for UOI (through VC).
Sh. Tejasm, Ld. counsel for IP no.1.
Sh. Nawal Singh and SH. Rajiv Parashar, Ld. counsels
for IP No.2, 11 and 12.
IP no.3 and 4 in person.
Sh. Sharmila Rana, Director of IP no.5 in person.
Sh. Sahil, proxy on behalf of IP no.8 and 9.
Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for IP no.6,7, 10 to 12
(through VC).

Matter is listed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Sandeep Solanki
and PW Rajender Kumar have been filed. Same are taken on record.
Copy supplied.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Rohtas Dabas has
been filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

List of witnesses filed on behalf of IP No.5 Samadhan
Realtors Pvt. Ltd through Director. Same is taken on record. Copy
supplied.

List of witnesses filed on behalf of IP no.3 Ishwar
Singh. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Rishi Dabas has
been filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Gopi Chand and PW Yashpal have been filed. Same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

List of witnesses alongwith evidence by way of affidavit of IP no.9 has been filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on 02.08.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.05.2024