

25

LAC 1/21

UNION OF INDIA (RASULPUR) Vs. ROHTASH DABAS AND
ORS (02/20-21)

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sahil Shandilya, Ld. counsel for UOI.
Sh. Nawal Singh, Ld. counsel for IP No. 2, 11 & 12.
Ld. counsel for IP No. 8 & 9(through VC).

Ld. counsel for IP No. 2, 11 & 12 submits that they have no objection if compensation be awarded in favour of 8 & 9 as we have not purchased the land from them. Separate statement in this regard has been recorded separately.

Put upf or PE on 29.05.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.03.2025