

44 LAC 1/21 UNION OF INDIA (RASULPUR)

Vs. ROHTASH DABAS AND ORS (02/20-21)

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sahil Shandilaya, Ld. counsel for petitioner/UOI.

IP no.1 in person.

Sh. Naval Singh Rathi, Ld. counsel for IP-2, 11 & 12.

IP no.6B Yashpal in person.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for IP no.7A and 7B.

None for other IPs.

The family tree as directed on the LDOH is not filed by IP no.1. IO no.1 submits that main counsel could not appear due to bereavement in the family. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 12.01.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

03.12.2025